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Kate McKinlay

To: Alyssa Langford
Subject: RE: pSWLP

From: Brownlee, Maddy <Maddy.Brownlee@justice.govt.nz>  
Sent: Friday, 17 June 2022 9:35 AM 
To: Bronwyn Carruthers <bcarruthers@shortlandchambers.co.nz> 
Cc: Alyssa Langford <Alyssa.Langford@wynnwilliams.co.nz>; Chris Fowler <chris.fowler@saunders.co.nz>; Chris 
Thompson <cthomsen@fvm.co.nz>; 'David Pullar' <dpullar@xtra.co.nz>; 'Douglas Allan' <dallan@ellisgould.co.nz>; 
Humphrey Tapper <Humphrey.Tapper@MeridianEnergy.co.nz>; James Winchester <jw@jameswinchester.co.nz>; 
'Jessica Ottowa' <jessica.ottowa@duncancotterill.com>; katherine.forward@duncancotterill.com; Kristy Rusher 
<Kristy.Rusher@awslegal.co.nz>; Laura Murphy <Laura.Neale@hobec.co.nz>; Mark Christensen 
<mark@naturalresourceslaw.co.nz>; Megan Exton <Megan.Exton@hobec.co.nz>; Mike Campbell 
<mcampbell@fedfarm.org.nz>; pwilliams@doc.govt.nz; p.anderson@forestandbird.org.nz; Philip Maw 
<philip.maw@wynnwilliams.co.nz>; rex.chapman@cplaw.co.nz; 'Richard Gardner' <rgardner@fedfarm.org.nz>; 
riki.donnelly@prlaw.co.nz; Sal Lennon <Sal.Lennon@simpsongrierson.com>; Sally Gepp <sally@sallygepp.co.nz>; 
'Stephen Christensen' <stephen@projectbarrister.nz>; Sue Ruston <sue@ppmconsulting.co.nz>; 
Tayla.crawford@bellgully.com; Vanessa Hamm <Vanessa.Hamm@hobec.co.nz>; 'Waiau Rivercare Group' 
<waiau.rivercare.group@gmail.com> 
Subject: pSWLP 
 
Good morning Bronwyn  
 

I have referred your email to Judge Borthwick who directs that unless otherwise advised by the appellant the 
email will be regarded as notice formally withdrawing the appeal to amend Rule 35 of the pSWLP.  Please 
advise by 5pm Friday 17 June 2022 if this action is not acceptable – if it is not, further directions will 
issue.  The Registry will then follow-up the other parties on the question of costs. 
 
J E Borthwick  
Environment Judge  
17 June 2022 

 
Kind regards 
Maddy 
 

 

 

 
Maddy Brownlee  
Case/Hearing Manager  
Christchurch Environment Court | Land Valuation Tribunal 
20 Lichfield Street, Christchurch | WX 11113 
Maddy.Brownlee@justice.govt.nz 
https://environmentcourt.govt.nz/  
 

 
 
 
 
 

From: Bronwyn Carruthers <bcarruthers@shortlandchambers.co.nz>  
Sent: Friday, 17 June 2022 8:32 a.m. 
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To: Brownlee, Maddy <Maddy.Brownlee@justice.govt.nz> 
Subject: RE: pSWLP 
 
Hi Maddy 
 
I can confirm that Federated Farmers is not pursuing its request to amend Rule 35. 
 
No appeal points have been formally withdrawn.  Please let me know if the Court considers it necessary to do so. 
 
Thanks 
Bron 
 
 
 
 

 
Confidentiality notice:  
This email may contain information that is confidential or legally privileged. If you have received it by mistake, 
please: 
(1) reply promptly to that effect, and remove this email and the reply from your system; 
(2) do not act on this email in any other way. 
Thank you. 
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